Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing **San Antonio School District** for being accepted into the **National Network of Innovative School Districts**

WHEREAS, The Digital Promise League of Innovative Schools, launched at the White House under President Barack Obama within the United States Department of Education in 2011, accepts new members through an open application process once per year; and

WHEREAS, working at the intersection of education leaders, researchers, and developers, Digital Promise and the League of Innovative Schools provide an environment for superintendents and district leaders to share and learn from best practices, leverage research and participate in continuous improvement models, engage in research and development projects with peers to address education's biggest challenges, and implement new technologies and innovations in their school systems; and

WHEREAS, The Digital Promise League of Innovative Schools recognizes the impact that equity, access, and opportunity can have on student outcomes and part of its mission is to transform the systems and policies that create barriers for marginalized students; and

WHEREAS, San Antonio Union School District was accepted into the League of Innovative Schools, a national coalition of forward-thinking K-12 school districts organized by Digital Promise, a nonprofit organization with the mission to accelerate innovation in education and improve the opportunity to learn for all through technology and research; and

WHEREAS, San Antonio Union School District was selected from a competitive national pool of applicants based on its educational leadership, innovative vision for learning, key achievements and evidence of results, and demonstrated commitment to equity and excellence.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **San Antonio School District** for being accepted into the **National Network of Innovative School Districts.**

PASSED AND ADOPT		ay of 202 Supervisor	, I		Supervisor by the
following vote, to-wit:					of the
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:					
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the certify that the foregoing is entered in the minutes there	a true copy of an origin	•	ard of Supe	rvisors duly	

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.	
By	
Deputy	

Dated: